5	0
1	
ζ,	
1,	

Form **PTO-1594** RE 1 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102038253

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Central Products Co.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Execution Date: December 19, 2001	Name: IPG Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:2000 South Beltline Boulevard City: Columbia State: SC Zip: 29201 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/366225 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A" CONTINUATION SHEET ached Yes \(\sumsymbol{\text{N}} \) No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Meredith A. Harper, Esquire				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 300 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801	8. Deposit account number:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature Meredith A. Harper, Esquire Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:			

04/02/2002 DBYRNE

00000028 76366225

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 1250.00 DP

ORLDOCS 10112795.1 CEJ

SCHEDULE A Continuation of Item No. 4B

SILENCER	United States	2,276,456	Registered	Central Products Co.
GLASS-PAK	United States	1,444,127	Registered	Central Products Co.
POWER PAK	United States	1,389,900	Registered	Central Products Co.
ALLTAC	United States	1,364,485	Registered	Central Products Co.
POLYSEAL	United States	1,371,287	Registered	Central Products Co.
CP Plus Design	United States	1,384,952	Registered	Central Products Co.
STRES-PRUF	United States	1,279,842	Registered	Central Products Co.
GLASSWEB	United States	1,274,336	Registered	Central Products Co.
GREY CORE	United States	1,294,242	Registered	Central Products Co.
SAFETEX	United States	1,279,841	Registered	Central Products Co.
GREEN CORE	United States	1,274,334	Registered	Central Products Co.
GLASSEAL	United States	1,247,084	Registered	Central Products Co.
STRES-FLEX	United States	1,247,083	Registered	Central Products Co.
PADLOCK	United States	761,529	Registered	Central Products Co.
ULTRAFLEX				
PADLOCK	United States	663,954	Registered	Central Products Co.
SECURITY (Stylized)	United States	159,309	Registered	Central Products Co.
QUICK FIND EDGE	United States	2,480,977	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
POCKET	United States	2,310,011	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
ANCHOR	United States	2,132,287	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
SEAMSREALEASY	United States	2,119,879	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
ANCHOR	United States	2,134,151	Registered	Anchor Continental
ADVANCED				Inc.
ADHESIVES Plus				i
Design				
PRO-MASK BLUE	United States	1,974,541	Registered	Anchor Continental
AOUARONE	11 2 10	1.012.624	D	Inc.
AQUABOND	United States	1,912,634	Registered	Anchor Continental
ATLANCIOD TARE	I Inited Ctates	1.726.405	Danier d	Inc.
ATI ANCHOR TAPE INSTITUTE Plus	United States	1,736,495	Registered	Anchor Continental
Design				Inc.
STAGE TAPE Plus	United States	1,729,346	Registered	Anchor Continental
STAGE TATE FIRS	Office States	1,142,340	LiveRisteren	TAnchor Continental

Design		1		Inc.
ANCHOR Plus	United States	1,704,912	Registered	Anchor Continental
Design		-,, - 1,5 12		Inc.
Design Only	United States	1,686,347	Registered	Anchor Continental
		-,,	110810104	Inc.
CONTINENTAL	United States	1,526,798	Registered	Anchor Continental
STENCIL		,		Inc.
ANCHOR/MASK	United States	1,491,110	Registered	Anchor Continental
(Stylized)		,		Inc.
ANCHOR TAPES	United States	1,492,235	Registered	Anchor Continental
Plus Design				Inc.
A N C H O R	United States	1,488,442	Registered	Anchor Continental
CONTINENTAL				Inc.
ANCHORBOND	United States	1,486,133	Registered	Anchor Continental
		<u></u>		Inc.
WHISPER SMOOTH	United States	76/366225	Application	Central Products Co.
			Pending	
A (Sylized)	United States	2,142,604	Registered	American Tape Co.
A AMERICAN FILM	United States	2,156,072	Registered	American Tape Co.
Plus Design				
A AMERICAN	United States	1,971,048	Registered	American Tape Co.
SHRINK FILM Plus			:	
Design				
PRODUCTION	United States	1,778,924	Registered	American Tape Co.
SHOP				
SOLABLUE	United States	1,733,014	Registered	American Tape Co.
AMERICAN TAPE A	United States	1,392,307	Registered	American Tape Co.
Plus Design				
A Plus Design	United States	1,392,306	Registered	American Tape Co.
AMERICAN	United States	909,898	Registered	American Tape Co.
TAPE INC. Plus	United States	2,013,775	Registered	Tape, Inc.
Design				
SIGNBLAST	United States	1,259,422	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
LEGEND	United States	1,866,998	Registered	Tape Inc.
GOTHIC	United States	2,068,046	Registered	Tape Inc.
A (Stylized)	United States	514,808	Registered	American Tape Co.
TELLTAPE	United States	916,108	Registered	American Tape Co.
STERLING	United States	2,065,414	Registered	Tape Inc.
REDCORE	United States	634,710	Registered	Tape Inc.
REX-O-GLASS	United States	634,713	Registered	Tape Inc.
SAFETSEAL ORLDOCS 10112805.1 TMA	United States	860,787	Registered	Tape Inc.

SAFETSEAL ORLDOCS 10112805.1 TMA

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 19th day of December, 2001, by and between Central Products Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and IPG Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Stock Subscription, Contribution and Assignment Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Contribution Agreement"), providing for the contribution by Assignor of certain of its assets to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as such term is defined in the Contribution Agreement) held by it, including, without limitation, such Intellectual Property listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all such rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and for the consideration specified in the Contribution Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns, conveys, transfers, sells and delivers to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property whether now owned, presently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired and whether or not in possession of Assignor, including, without limitation, such Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A hereto, including, without limitation, registrations for any such Intellectual Property and all extensions thereto and re-issues thereof, together with the goodwill of all of the foregoing and all claims for damages and/or injunctive relief by reason of past, present or future infringement of any such Intellectual Property by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own account and use.

This Assignment shall be binding on the Assignor and Assignee, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Registrar of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue registrations or assign copyrights, patents, trademarks and service mark applications, to issue any and all Certificates of Registration for said applications, and any maintenance declarations, renewal applications therefore, to IPG Technologies Inc., as Assignee of the entire interest identified in Schedule A. Assignor hereby covenants that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of each party hereto as of the date first above written.

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Name: Burgess H. Hildreth

Title: Vice President and Secretary

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By:_____

Name: John Tynan Title: President

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of each party hereto as of the date first above written.

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

By:____

Name: Burgess H. Hildreth

Title: Vice President and Secretary

IPG TECHNOLOGIES INC.

3y:___

Name:/John Tynal

2

SCHEDULE A

SILENCER	United States	2,276,456	Registered	Central Products Co.
GLASS-PAK	United States	1,444,127	Registered	Central Products Co.
POWER PAK	United States	1,389,900	Registered	Central Products Co.
ALLTAC	United States	1,364,485	Registered	Central Products Co.
POLYSEAL	United States	1,371,287	Registered	Central Products Co.
CP Plus Design	United States	1,384,952	Registered	Central Products Co.
STRES-PRUF	United States	1,279,842	Registered	Central Products Co.
GLASSWEB	United States	1,274,336	Registered	Central Products Co.
GREY CORE	United States	1,294,242	Registered	Central Products Co.
SAFETEX	United States	1,279,841	Registered	Central Products Co.
GREEN CORE	United States	1,274,334	Registered	Central Products Co.
GLASSEAL	United States	1,247,084	Registered	Central Products Co.
STRES-FLEX	United States	1,247,083	Registered	Central Products Co.
P A D L O C K	United States	761,529	Registered	Central Products Co.
ULTRAFLEX				
PADLOCK	United States	663,954	Registered	Central Products Co.
SECURITY (Stylized)	United States	159,309	Registered	Central Products Co.
QUICK FIND EDGE	United States	2,480,977	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
POCKET	United States	2,310,011	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
ANCHOR	United States	2,132,287	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
SEAMS REAL EASY	United States	2,119,879	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
A N C H O R	United States	2,134,151	Registered	Anchor Continental
ADVANCED				Inc.
ADHESIVES Plus				
Design				
PRO-MASK BLUE	United States	1,974,541	Registered	Anchor Continental
			_	Inc.
AQUABOND	United States	1,912,634	Registered	Anchor Continental
			ļ	Inc.
ATI ANCHOR TAPE	United States	1,736,495	Registered	Anchor Continental
INSTITUTE Plus				Inc.
Design		1.500.045	7	A 1 C
STAGE TAPE Plus	United States	1,729,346	Registered	Anchor Continental

	1	1	1	
Design				Inc.
ANCHOR Plus	United States	1,704,912	Registered	Anchor Continental
Design				Inc.
Design Only	United States	1,686,347	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
CONTINENTAL	United States	1,526,798	Registered	Anchor Continental
STENCIL				Inc.
ANCHOR/MASK	United States	1,491,110	Registered	Anchor Continental
(Stylized)	<u></u>			Inc.
ANCHOR TAPES	United States	1,492,235	Registered	Anchor Continental
Plus Design				Inc.
A N C H O R	United States	1,488,442	Registered	Anchor Continental
CONTINENTAL				Inc.
ANCHORBOND	United States	1,486,133	Registered	Anchor Continental
				Inc.
WHISPER SMOOTH	United States	76/366225	Application	Central Products Co.
			Pending	
A (Sylized)	United States	2,142,604	Registered	American Tape Co.
A AMERICAN FILM	United States	2,156,072	Registered	American Tape Co.
Plus Design				1
A AMERICAN	United States	1,971,048	Registered	American Tape Co.
SHRINK FILM Plus				
Design				
PRODUCTION	United States	1,778,924	Registered	American Tape Co.
SHOP		, ,	"	
SOLABLUE	United States	1,733,014	Registered	American Tape Co.
AMERICAN TAPE A	United States	1,392,307	Registered	American Tape Co.
Plus Design		, ,-		
A Plus Design	United States	1,392,306	Registered	American Tape Co.
AMERICAN	United States	909,898	Registered	American Tape Co.
TAPE INC. Plus	United States	2,013,775	Registered	Tape, Inc.
Design		_,015,115	i registerea	Tapo, mo.
SIGNBLAST	United States	1,259,422	Registered	Anchor Continental
STOT (BELLOT	omica states	1,237,122	Registered	Inc.
LEGEND	United States	1,866,998	Registered	Tape Inc.
GOTHIC	United States	2,068,046	Registered	Tape Inc.
A (Stylized)	United States	514,808	Registered	American Tape Co.
TELLTAPE	United States	916,108	Registered	American Tape Co. American Tape Co.
STERLING	United States	2,065,414		
REDCORE	United States		Registered	Tape Inc.
REX-O-GLASS	United States	634,710	Registered	Tape Inc.
		634,713	Registered	Tape Inc.
SAFETSEAL ORLDOCS 10112805.1 TMA	United States	860,787	Registered	Tape Inc.

SAFETSEAL
ORLDOCS 10112805.1 TMA

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FUED 09:00 AM 12/28/2000 001655882 - 2541932

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMERICAN TAPE CO. AND ANCHOR CONTINENTAL, INC.

OTM DAY HIM

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Central Products Company, a Delaware corporation ("CPC"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of American Tape Co., a Delaware corporation ("ATC"), and Anchor Continental, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Anchor"), with and into CPC (the "Merger").

I. The names and states of incorporation of ATC, Anchor and CPC, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name	State
American Tape Co.	Delaware
Anchor Continental, Inc	Delaware
Central Products Company	Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 26, 2000, among ATC, Anchor and CPC (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation with respect to the Merger is Central Products Company (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation of CPC shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Comporation.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation

1.88/128/148-1

is 748 4th Street, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, without cost, upon the request of any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

6. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2000.

非独非软件

1 KY4206180 I

CSC

3 - CA2-04-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 28th day of December, 2000.

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY,

a Delaware Corporation

Name: Joseph D. Bruno

Airle: President

ATTEST:

By: (1) Strohamellort

Name: F. Stephanie Worth Title: Assistant Scoretary

1-87/1206163.1

State of Delaware

PAGE :

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN TAPE CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ANCHOR CONTINENTAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0884197
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0988

RECEIVED

SEF - 9 1999

WISCONSIN DFI ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

TAPE, INC. (a Wisconsin corporation)



INTO

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Sections 180.1105(1) and 180.1107(1)(c) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Wisconsin

Tape, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Parent"), which desires to merge (the "Merger") with and into Central Products Company, a Delaware corporation ("CPC"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 180.1107 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Wisconsin (the "WBCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a copy of the Plan of Merger by and between Parent and CPC (the "Plan of Merger").

SECOND: The Plan of Merger was approved in accordance with Section 180.1103 of the WBCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation shall be Central Products Company.

FOURTH: These Articles of Merger and the Merger shall become effective on September 10, 1999.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed on this 2 day of September, 1999.

CENTRAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Title: President

THIS DOCUMENT } Catside Missingin

SEF 10 1990 EMPLOY FRANCISCORS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 03/29/2002